

Handleiding - Cookinglife BBQ Worsthouder - set van 2

Producttitel

Cookinglife BBQ Worsthouder - set van 2

Inhoud van het Product of de Set

- 2 BBQ Worsthouders van Roestvrij Staal (RVS).

Gebruiksaanwijzing

- Plaats de worsthouder op een schone, stabiele ondergrond.
- Klem worsten, hotdogs of kleine groenten stevig in de houders.
- Plaats de houders met inhoud op het BBQ-rooster, in de oven of op een grill.
- Gebruik de houders om de items gelijkmatig te grillen en eenvoudig te keren.
- De houders zijn hittebestendig en geschikt voor de BBQ en oven.

Onderhouds- en Reinigingsinstructies

- Reinig de houders na elk gebruik.
- De worsthouders zijn vaatwasserbestendig.
- Voor handwas: reinig met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Droog de houders direct na het wassen af om watervlekken te voorkomen en de levensduur van het RVS te verlengen.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- De houders worden zeer heet tijdens en direct na gebruik op de BBQ of in de oven.
- Gebruik altijd ovenwanten of hittebestendige BBQ-handschoenen bij het hanteren van de hete houders.
- Laat de houders volledig afkoelen voordat u ze aanraakt zonder bescherming of ze schoonmaakt.

- Plaats de hete houders op een hittebestendige ondergrond, weg van brandbare materialen.

Leeftijdsbeperkingen

- Dit product is uitsluitend bestemd voor gebruik door volwassenen vanwege de hitte en het risico op brandwonden.

Afvoerinstructies

- Voer het product af als metaalafval conform de lokale recyclingvoorschriften, aangezien het van roestvrij staal is gemaakt.

Waarschuwingen (P-codes)

- **P102:** Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren.

Gevareninformatie (H-codes)

- Niet van toepassing (N.v.t.).

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

Manual - Cookinglife BBQ Sausage Holder - set of 2

Product Title

Cookinglife BBQ Sausage Holder - set of 2

Contents of the Product or Set

- 2 BBQ Sausage Holders made of Stainless Steel (SS).

User Instructions

- Place the sausage holder on a clean, stable surface.
- Firmly clamp sausages, hotdogs, or small vegetables in the holders.
- Place the holders with contents onto the BBQ grill grate, in the oven, or on a grill.
- Use the holders to grill the items evenly and to turn them easily.
- The holders are heat resistant and suitable for the BBQ and oven.

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- Clean the holders after every use.
- The sausage holders are dishwasher safe.
- For hand washing: clean with warm water and a mild detergent.
- Dry the holders immediately after washing to prevent water spots and extend the lifespan of the stainless steel.

Safety Instructions

- The holders become very hot during and immediately after use on the BBQ or in the oven.
- Always use oven mitts or heat-resistant BBQ gloves when handling the hot holders.
- Allow the holders to cool down completely before touching them without protection or cleaning them.
- Place hot holders on a heat-resistant surface, away from flammable materials.

Age Restrictions

- This product is intended for use by adults only due to the heat and risk of burns.

Disposal Instructions

- Dispose of the product as metal waste in accordance with local recycling regulations, as it is made of stainless steel.

Warnings (P-codes)

-
- **P102:** Keep out of reach of children.

Hazard Information (H-codes)

- Not applicable (N/A).

By following these guidelines, you ensure a long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

Handbuch - Cookinglife BBQ Wursthalter - 2er-Set

Produkttitel

Cookinglife BBQ Wursthalter - 2er-Set

Inhalt des Produkts oder Sets

- 2 BBQ Wursthalter aus Edelstahl.

Bedienungsanleitung

- Platzieren Sie den Wursthalter auf einer sauberen, stabilen Oberfläche.
- Klemmen Sie Würste, Hotdogs oder kleines Gemüse fest in die Halter.
- Legen Sie die Halter mit Inhalt auf den BBQ-Grillrost, in den Ofen oder auf einen Grill.
- Verwenden Sie die Halter, um die Speisen gleichmäßig zu grillen und einfach zu wenden.
- Die Halter sind hitzebeständig und für den BBQ und Backofen geeignet.

Wartungs- und Reinigungsanweisungen

- Reinigen Sie die Halter nach jedem Gebrauch.
- Die Wursthalter sind spülmaschinenfest.
- Für die Handwäsche: Reinigen Sie mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Spülmittel.
- Trocknen Sie die Halter sofort nach dem Waschen ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden und die Lebensdauer des Edelstahls zu verlängern.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Die Halter werden während und unmittelbar nach dem Gebrauch auf dem BBQ oder im Ofen sehr heiß.
- Verwenden Sie beim Umgang mit den heißen Haltern immer Ofenhandschuhe oder hitzebeständige BBQ-Handschuhe.
- Lassen Sie die Halter vollständig abkühlen, bevor Sie sie ohne Schutz berühren oder reinigen.
- Platzieren Sie heiße Halter auf einer hitzebeständigen Unterlage, fern von brennbaren Materialien.

Altersbeschränkungen

- Dieses Produkt ist nur für die Verwendung durch Erwachsene bestimmt, da die Gefahr von Verbrennungen durch Hitze besteht.

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt als Metallschrott gemäß den örtlichen Recyclingvorschriften, da es aus Edelstahl besteht.

Warnhinweise (P-Codes)

- **P102:** Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.

Gefahreninformationen (H-Codes)

- Nicht zutreffend (N.v.t.).

Indem Sie diese Richtlinien befolgen, gewährleisten Sie eine langanhaltende und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

Manuel - Cookinglife Support à Saucisses BBQ - lot de 2

Titre du Produit

Cookinglife Support à Saucisses BBQ - lot de 2

Contenu du Produit ou du Kit

- 2 Supports à Saucisses BBQ en Acier Inoxydable (Inox).

Instructions d'Utilisation

- Placez le support à saucisses sur une surface propre et stable.
- Fixez fermement les saucisses, les hot-dogs ou les petits légumes dans les supports.
- Placez les supports avec leur contenu sur la grille du barbecue, dans le four ou sur un gril.
- Utilisez les supports pour griller les aliments uniformément et les retourner facilement.
- Les supports sont résistants à la chaleur et conviennent pour le BBQ et le four.

Instructions d'Entretien et de Nettoyage

- Nettoyez les supports après chaque utilisation.
- Les supports à saucisses sont compatibles avec le lave-vaisselle.
- Pour le lavage à la main : nettoyez avec de l'eau chaude et un détergent doux.
- Séchez les supports immédiatement après le lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau et prolonger la durée de vie de l'acier inoxydable.

Consignes de Sécurité

- Les supports deviennent très chauds pendant et immédiatement après utilisation sur le BBQ ou dans le four.

- Utilisez toujours des gants de cuisine ou des gants BBQ résistants à la chaleur lorsque vous manipulez les supports chauds.
- Laissez les supports refroidir complètement avant de les toucher sans protection ou de les nettoyer.
- Placez les supports chauds sur une surface résistante à la chaleur, loin des matériaux inflammables.

Restrictions d'Âge

- Ce produit est destiné uniquement à l'usage par des adultes en raison de la chaleur et du risque de brûlures.

Instructions d'Élimination

- Éliminez le produit comme déchet métallique conformément aux réglementations locales de recyclage, car il est fabriqué en acier inoxydable.

Avertissements (Codes P)

- **P102:** Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Informations sur les Dangers (Codes H)

- Non applicable (N/A).

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service clientèle ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

Manuale - Cookinglife Supporto per Salsicce BBQ - set da 2

Titolo del Prodotto

Cookinglife Supporto per Salsicce BBQ - set da 2

Contenuto del Prodotto o del Set

- 2 Supporti per Salsicce BBQ realizzati in Acciaio Inossidabile (Inox).

Istruzioni per l'Uso

- Posizionare il supporto per salsicce su una superficie pulita e stabile.
- Fissare saldamente salsicce, hot dog o piccole verdure nei supporti.
- Collocare i supporti con il contenuto sulla griglia del BBQ, nel forno o su una griglia.
- Utilizzare i supporti per grigliare gli elementi in modo uniforme e girarli facilmente.
- I supporti sono resistenti al calore e adatti per il BBQ e il forno.

Istruzioni per la Manutenzione e la Pulizia

- Pulire i supporti dopo ogni utilizzo.
- I supporti per salsicce sono lavabili in lavastoviglie.
- Per il lavaggio a mano: pulire con acqua calda e un detergente delicato.
- Asciugare immediatamente i supporti dopo il lavaggio per prevenire macchie d'acqua e prolungare la vita utile dell'acciaio inossidabile.

Istruzioni di Sicurezza

- I supporti diventano molto caldi durante e immediatamente dopo l'uso sul BBQ o nel forno.
- Utilizzare sempre guanti da forno o guanti da BBQ resistenti al calore quando si maneggiano i supporti caldi.
- Lasciare raffreddare completamente i supporti prima di toccarli senza protezione o di pulirli.
- Posizionare i supporti caldi su una superficie resistente al calore, lontano da materiali infiammabili.

Restrizioni di Età

- Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso da parte di adulti a causa del calore e del rischio di ustioni.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto come rifiuto metallico in conformità con le normative locali sul riciclo, poiché è realizzato in acciaio inossidabile.

Avvertenze (Codici P)

- **P102:** Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Informazioni sui Pericoli (Codici H)

- Non applicabile (N/A).

Seguendo queste linee guida, si garantisce una prestazione duratura e ottimale del prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, si prega di contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

Instrukcja - Cookinglife Uchwyt do Kielbas BBQ - zestaw 2 szt.

Tytuł Produktu

Cookinglife Uchwyt do Kielbas BBQ - zestaw 2 szt.

Zawartość Produktu lub Zestawu

- 2 Uchwyty do Kielbas BBQ wykonane ze Stali Nierdzewnej (Stainless Steel).

Instrukcja Użytkowania

- Umieść uchwyt do kielbas na czystej, stabilnej powierzchni.
- Mocno zaciśnij kielbasy, hot dogi lub małe warzywa w uchwytach.
- Umieść uchwyty z zawartością na ruszcie grilla BBQ, w piekarniku lub na grillu.

- Używaj uchwytów do równomiernego grillowania potraw i łatwego obracania.
- Uchwyty są odporne na wysoką temperaturę i nadają się do użytku na BBQ i w piekarniku.

Instrukcje Konserwacji i Czyszczenia

- Czyść uchwyty po każdym użyciu.
- Uchwyty do kiełbas można myć w zmywarce.
- Do mycia ręcznego: czyść ciepłą wodą i łagodnym detergentem.
- Osusz uchwyty natychmiast po umyciu, aby zapobiec plamom wodnym i wydłużyć żywotność stali nierdzewnej.

Instrukcje Bezpieczeństwa

- Uchwyty stają się bardzo gorące podczas i natychmiast po użyciu na BBQ lub w piekarniku.
- Zawsze używaj rękawic kuchennych lub żaroodpornych rękawic BBQ podczas obsługi gorących uchwytów.
- Poczekaj, aż uchwyty całkowicie ostygną, zanim dotkniesz ich bez ochrony lub przystąpisz do czyszczenia.
- Umieszczaj gorące uchwyty na powierzchni żaroodpornej, z dala od materiałów łatwopalnych.

Ograniczenia Wieków

- Produkt przeznaczony jest wyłącznie do użytku przez osoby dorosłe ze względu na wysoką temperaturę i ryzyko poparzeń.

Instrukcje Utylizacji

- Utylizuj produkt jako odpad metalowy zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi recyklingu, ponieważ jest wykonany ze stali nierdzewnej.

Ostrzeżenia (Kody P)

- **P102:** Chronić przed dziećmi.

Informacje o Zagrożeniach (Kody H)

- Nie dotyczy (N/D).

Postępując zgodnie z tymi wytycznymi, zapewnisz długotrwałą i optymalną wydajność swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub w przypadku szczegółowych pytań, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym produkt został zakupiony.

Manual - Cookinglife Soporte para Salchichas BBQ - set de 2

Título del Producto

Cookinglife Soporte para Salchichas BBQ - set de 2

Contenido del Producto o del Set

- 2 Soportes para Salchichas BBQ fabricados en Acero Inoxidable (Inox).

Instrucciones de Uso

- Coloque el soporte para salchichas sobre una superficie limpia y estable.
- Sujete firmemente salchichas, perritos calientes o verduras pequeñas en los soportes.
- Coloque los soportes con el contenido en la parrilla de la barbacoa, en el horno o en una plancha.
- Utilice los soportes para asar los alimentos de manera uniforme y para girarlos fácilmente.
- Los soportes son resistentes al calor y aptos para la BBQ y el horno.

Instrucciones de Mantenimiento y Limpieza

- Limpie los soportes después de cada uso.
- Los soportes para salchichas son aptos para lavavajillas.
- Para el lavado a mano: limpie con agua tibia y un detergente suave.

- Seque los soportes inmediatamente después del lavado para evitar manchas de agua y prolongar la vida útil del acero inoxidable.

Instrucciones de Seguridad

- Los soportes se calientan mucho durante e inmediatamente después de su uso en la BBQ o en el horno.
- Utilice siempre guantes de cocina o guantes de BBQ resistentes al calor al manipular los soportes calientes.
- Deje que los soportes se enfríen completamente antes de tocarlos sin protección o limpiarlos.
- Coloque los soportes calientes sobre una superficie resistente al calor, lejos de materiales inflamables.

Restricciones de Edad

- Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso por adultos debido al calor y el riesgo de quemaduras.

Instrucciones de Eliminación

- Deseche el producto como residuo metálico de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje, ya que está hecho de acero inoxidable.

Advertencias (Códigos P)

- **P102:** Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

Información de Peligro (Códigos H)

- No aplicable (N/A).

Al seguir estas directrices, garantiza un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para obtener más información o preguntas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

Manual - Cookinglife BBQ Korvhållare - set om 2

Produkttitel

Cookinglife BBQ Korvhållare - set om 2

Innehåll i Produkten eller Setet

- 2 BBQ Korvhållare tillverkade av Rostfritt Stål.

Användningsinstruktioner

- Placera korvhållaren på en ren, stabil yta.
- Kläm fast korvar, varmkorvar eller små grönsaker ordentligt i hållarna.
- Placera hållarna med innehåll på BBQ-grillgallret, i ugnen eller på en grill.
- Använd hållarna för att grilla maten jämnt och för att enkelt vända dem.
- Hållarna är värmetåliga och lämpliga för BBQ och ugn.

Underhålls- och Rengöringsinstruktioner

- Rengör hållarna efter varje användning.
- Korvhållarna tål maskindisk.
- För handdisk: rengör med varmt vatten och ett mildt diskmedel.
- Torka hållarna omedelbart efter tvätt för att förhindra vattenfläckar och förlänga livslängden på det rostfria stålet.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Hållarna blir mycket heta under och omedelbart efter användning på BBQ eller i ugnen.
- Använd alltid ugnsvantar eller värmetåliga BBQ-handskar när du hanterar de heta hållarna.
- Låt hållarna svalna helt innan du rör dem utan skydd eller rengör dem.

- Placera heta hållare på en värmestålig yta, borta från brandfarligt material.

Åldersbegränsningar

- Denna produkt är endast avsedd att användas av vuxna på grund av värmen och risken för brännskador.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Kassera produkten som metallavfall i enlighet med lokala återvinningsföreskrifter, eftersom den är gjord av rostfritt stål.

Varningar (P-koder)

- **P102:** Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn.

Faroinformation (H-koder)

- Ej tillämpligt (E.t.t.).

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda för din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, vänligen kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.